GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2729
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™DECEMBER, 2024

WAREHOUSES IN UTTAR PRADESH
2729. MRS RUCHI VIRA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION 39T WM, @rer 31K "rdsif~ek foawor w5t be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of warehouses with storage facilities/capacities functional in the State of Uttar Pradesh, district-wise; and

(b) the number of farmers benefited from the warehouses specially in the Parliamentary Constituency Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a) and (b): Food Corporation of India (FCI) stores food grains (mainly wheat & rice) after procurement, for Public Distribution System (PDS) and for maintaining buffer stock, to ensure food security in the country. As on 01.11.2024, 244 FCI godowns are available in Uttar Pradesh with capacity of 47.18 LMT. The district-wise details are at Annexure-I.

Further, a total no. of 60 functional warehouses of Central Warehousing
Corporation with capacity of 14.97 LMT are available in Uttar Pradesh, as on 01.11.2024.
The district-wise details are at Annexure-IL.

4426 farmers have been benefited from the Minimum Support Price in the parliamentary constituency Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh during the Rabi and Kharif
Marketing Season 2024-25.
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Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTON NO.2729 FOR ANSWER ON 11.12.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA.

Number of warehouse in Uttar Pradesh Region

Hired Grand Total

S\ RCI District FCI : Dertal ((I)XQET
No. Owned | cwc | St | gy | ppg | Hired | PWS o 0| (Owned | (0 ity
Govt Silo | 2010 +Hired) | - P31

(In MTs)

1 | AGRA 5 4 1 10 249034
2 | ALIGARH 4 2 1 7 168493
3 | ALLAHBAD 2 2 7 3 14 234354
4 | AZAMGARH 1 3 3 2 8 136449
5 | BANDA 3 1 4 4 12 113122
6 | BAREILLY 3 1 4 5 5 18 438997
7 | BULANDSHAHAR | 4 ; 2 9 88474.
8 | FAIZABAD 3 2 1 3 6 20 303265
9 | GONDA 1 4 10 15 188188
10 | GORAKHPUR 3 4 8 5 20 386346
il | HAPUR 3 1 4 118340
[ 12 | JHANSI 7 3 4 9 133484
13 | KANPUR 3 1 9 6 1 20 411812
14. | LUCKNOW 3 5 8 185987
15 | MORADABAD 2 4 9 1 1 1 18 373186
16 | SAHARANPUR 3 3 213089
17 | SHAHJAHANPUR 2 1 3 | 2 8 240956
18 | SITAPUR 3 2 1| 6 22 402779
19 | VARANASI 2 2 9 4 2 19 331825
Grand Total 49 25 5 | 97 | 63 1 3 1 244 | 4718170
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Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTON NO.2729 FOR ANSWER ON 11.12.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA.

DISTRICT WISE CWC WAREHOUSES IN THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH WITH

TOTAL CAPACITY

AS ON 31.10.2024 (DATA IN MT)

SN DISTRICT WAREHOUSE TOTAL

NAME CAPACITY

1 | GAUTAM BUDDHA NGR | GRT. NOIDA-I 93622
2 | GAUTAM BUDDHA NGR | KASNA 20210
3 | GAUTAM BUDDHA NGR | NOIDA(NSEZ) 2792
4 | GAUTAM BUDDHA NGR | NOIDA(SEC-68) 15000
5 | GAUTAM BUDDHA NGR | SURAJPUR(UP)-I 25216
6 | GAUTAM BUDDHA NGR | DADRI 19000
7 |GHAZIABAD GHAZIABAD-I 22690
'8 | GHAZIABAD LONI-ICD 171606
9 | GHAZIABAD RWC-GHAZIABAD 8744
10 | GHAZIABAD SAHIBABAD-I(MN) 6879
11 | GHAZIABAD SAHIBABAD-II 24066
12 | BAHRAICH BAHRAICH 12795
13| BALLIA BALLIA 40250
14 | BANDA BANDA 9050
15 | BASTI BASTI 41042
16 | SANT RAVIDAS NGR | BHADOHI 21408
17 | BUNORE BIJNORE 25133
18 | PILIBHIT BISALPUR 10584
19 | SAMBHAL CHANDAUSI-I 22916
20 | SAMBHAL CHANDAUSI-II - 12304
21 | JHANSI CHIRGAON 14450
22 | SIDDHARTHNAGAR DUMARIAGANJ 11664
23 |[ETAWAH ETAWAH 23860
24 | FAIZABAD FAIZABAD 8910
25| KHEERI GOLA GOKARNATH 19386
26 | GORAKHPUR GORAKHPUR 34761
27 |HARDOI HARDOI » 48656
28 | BULANDSHAHAR JAHANGIRABAD-I 10000
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29 | BULANDSHAHAR JAHANGIRABAD-II 15000
30 | JHANSI JHANSI 15240
31 | KANPUR KANPUR-CB 4677
32 | KANPUR KANPUR-ICD 8575
33 | LUCKNOW LUCKNOW-I 27597
34 | LUCKNOW LUCKNOW-II 9316
35 | MAUNATH BHANJAN MAUNATH BHANJAN 17185
36 | MUZAFFAR NAGAR MUZ.NAGAR BD 149290
37 | MUZAFFAR NAGAR MUZAFFAR NAGAR-I 31474
38 | PRAYAGRAJ NAINI 28400
39 | RAMPUR RAMPUR 27370
40 | SONBHADRA ROBERTSGAN]J - 7315
41 | SAHARANPUR SAHARANPUR BD 75847
42 | SAHARANPUR SAHARANPUR -I 25693
43 | JAUNPUR SHAHGANIJ 58320
44 | SHAHJAHANPUR SHAHJAHANPUR 51744
45 | MUZAFFAR NAGAR SHAMLI 5000
46 | JHANSI PARIKASHA 7500
47 | JTHANSI KOCHHABHAWAR 6600
48 | KANPUR RAIPUR RANIYA 7805
49 | KANPUR KANPUR HIRED 6103
50 | GORAKHPUR LOHARPURWA-II 4713
51 | SITTAPUR NEPALAPUR 4892
52 | CHANDOULI SEMRA CHANDOULI 5610
53 | GORAKHPUR SHIVPOR MOTIRAM 5900
ADDA
54 | JHANSI MAUZA KOT 6803
55| GORAKHPUR LOHARPURWA-I 7600
56 | MUZAFFAR NAGAR PFT BAMANHERI 43000
57 | AGRA RWC Yamuna Bridge 14327
58 | LUCKNOW RWC-AlamNagar . 11137
59 | PILIBHIT RWC-Bhopatpur 17357
60 | SAHARANPUR RWC-Roza Shahjahanpur 13023

TOTAL REGION

1496801
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